
Request for Proposal for Zero Waste Services
City Facilities ‐ List

Service Groups 1 and 2
Addendum 3

Facility Name Facility Address
ALLENDALE RECREATION CENTER 3711 SUTER ST
ANIMAL CONTROL SHELTER 1101 29TH AVE
ARROYO COMMUNITY GARDEN 79TH AVE CUL‐DE‐SAC AND
ARROYO TENNIS COURTS 8006 PLYMOUTH ST
ARROYO VIEJO RECREATION CENTER 7701 KRAUSE AVE
BROOKDALE RECREATION CENTER 2535 HIGH ST
BURKHALTER TENNIS COURT 3923 COLUMBIAN DR
BUSHROD RECREATION CENTER 560 59TH ST
CALDECOT FIELD 6900 BROADWAY
CARMEN FLORES RECREATION CTR 1637 FRUITVALE AVE
CARTER GILMORE FIELD 1390 66TH AVE
CHABOT FIELD 6850 CHABOT RD
CHABOT TENNIS COURT 6884 CHABOT RD
CITY HALL 1 FRANK H OGAWA PLAZA
CITY STABLES 13560 SKYLINE BLVD
CLINTON PARK 655 INTERNATIONAL BLVD
COLUMBIA GARDENS PARK (ENTERPRISE) 9854 KOFORD RD
COMMUNITY GARDEN 876 47TH ST
COMMUNITY GARDEN PROGRAM 1700 MARKET ST
CONCORDIA RECREATION CENTER 2901 64TH AVE
CURT FLOOD FIELD PARK 3200 BOSTON AVE
DALZIEL BUILDING 250 FRANK H OGAWA PLAZA
DAVIE TENNIS STADIUM 198 OAK RD, PIEDMONT
DEFREMERY POOL 1269 18TH ST
DEFREMERY REC CENTER 1651 ADELINE ST
DEFREMERY TENNIS COURT 1239 18TH ST
DIMOND PARK & REC CENTER 3860 HANLY RD
DIMOND TENNIS COURT 3743 FRUITVALE AVEDIMOND TENNIS COURT 3743 FRUITVALE AVE
DOWNTOWN OAKLAND SENIOR CENTER 200 GRAND AVE
DUNMUIR HOUSE 2960 PERALTA OAKS CT
EAST OAKLAND SPORTS CENTER (STORED/SHARED WITH IRA JINKINS REC. C9161 EDES AVE
EASTMONT POLICE SUBSTATION 2651 73RD AVE
ESTUARY PARK (BOAT LAUNCH)  (Park) 107 EMBARCADERO EAST
F M SMITH RECREATION CTR 1969 PARK BLVD
FAIRYLAND 245 GRAND AVE
FAIRYLAND 699 BELLEVUE AVE
FIRE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 250 FALLON ST.
FIRE ALARM BUILDING ELEC DEPT 14TH & OAK ST
FIRE DEPT CENTRAL SERVICES (TO BE SOLD) (DELETE?) 3459 CHAMPION ST
FIRE DEPT TRAINING SERVICES 250 VICTORY CT
FIRE STATION #01   1605 MARTIN LUTHER KING J
FIRE STATION #02   47 CLAY ST
FIRE STATION #03  1445 14TH ST
FIRE STATION #04  1235 INTERNATIONAL BLVD
FIRE STATION #05  934 34TH ST
FIRE STATION #06  7080 COLTON BLVD
FIRE STATION #07  1006 AMITO AVE
FIRE STATION #08  463 51ST ST
FIRE STATION #10  172 SANTA CLARA AVE
FIRE STATION #12   822 ALICE ST
FIRE STATION #13  1225 DERBY AVE

1



Request for Proposal for Zero Waste Services
City Facilities ‐ List

Service Groups 1 and 2
Addendum 3

FIRE STATION #15  455 27TH ST
FIRE STATION #16   3600 13TH AVE
FIRE STATION #17  3344 HIGH ST
FIRE STATION #18  5008 BANCROFT AVE
FIRE STATION #19  5776 MILES AVE
FIRE STATION #20   1401 98TH AVE
FIRE STATION #21  13150 SKYLINE BLVD
FIRE STATION #22  1 AIRPORT DR
FIRE STATION #23  7100 FOOTHILL BLVD
FIRE STATION #24  5900 SHEPHERD CANYON RD
FIRE STATION #25  2795 BUTTERS DR
FIRE STATION #26  2611 98TH AVE
FIRE STATION #27   8501 PARDEE DR
FIRE STATION #28  4615 GRASS VALLEY RD
FIRE STATION #29  1016 66TH AVE
FRANKLIN RECREATION CENTER 1010 E 15TH ST
FREMONT POOL 4550 FOOTHILL BLVD
GOLDEN GATE COMMUNITY CENTER 1068 62ND ST
GOLDEN GATE RECREATION CENTER 1075 62ND ST
GRAND LAKE RESOURCE CENTER 530 LAKE PARK AVE
HEAVY EQUIPMENT SHOP 5050 COLISEUM WAY
IRA JINKINS RECREATION CENTER (SHARED WITH E. OAKLAND SPORTS CENT9175 EDES AVE
JACK LONDON AQUATIC CENTER (ENTERPRISE) 115 EMBARCADERO EAST
JOAQUIN MILLER PARK  3594 SANBORN DR
JOAQUIN MILLER PARK COMM CTR (ENTERPRISE) 3594 SANBORN DR
JOAQUIN MILLER PARK REC CTR 3590 SANBORN DR
KOCB (KEEP OAKLAND CLEAN & BEAUTIFUL DIVISION) 750 50TH AVE
LAKE CHABOT GOLF COURSE 11450 GOLF LINKS RD
LAKESIDE PARK GARDEN CENTER (ENTERPRISE) 666 BELLEVUE AVELAKESIDE PARK GARDEN CENTER (ENTERPRISE) 666 BELLEVUE AVE
LAUREL BID 3525 MACARTHUR BLVD
LEONA LODGE (ENTERPRISE) 4444 MOUNTAIN BLVD
LIBRARY ‐ 81ST AVE BRANCH 1025 81ST AVE
LIBRARY ‐ AFRICAN AMERICAN BRANCH 659 14TH ST
LIBRARY ‐ BROOKFIELD BRANCH 9255 EDES AVE
LIBRARY ‐ DIMOND BRANCH 3565 FRUITVALE AVE
LIBRARY ‐ ELMHURST BRANCH 1427 88TH AVE
LIBRARY ‐ GOLDEN GATE BRANCH 5606 SAN PABLO AVE
LIBRARY ‐ LAKEVIEW BRANCH 550 EL EMBARCADERO
LIBRARY ‐ MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BRANCH 6833 INTERNATIONAL BLVD
LIBRARY ‐ MELROSE BRANCH 4805 FOOTHILL BLVD
LIBRARY ‐ MONTCLAIR BRANCH  1687 MOUNTAIN BLVD
LIBRARY ‐ OAKLAND MAIN BRANCH 125 14TH ST
LIBRARY ‐ PIEDMONT AVENUE BRANCH 160 41ST ST
LIBRARY ‐ ROCKRIDGE BRANCH 5366 COLLEGE AVE
LIBRARY ‐ TEMESCAL BRANCH 5205 TELEGRAPH AVE
LIBRARY ‐ WEST OAKLAND BRANCH 1801 ADELINE ST
LINDEN PARK 998 42ND ST
LIONEL J WILSON BUILDING 150 FRANK H OGAWA PLAZA
LIONS POOL 3860 HANLY RD
LIVE OAK POOL 1055 MACARTHUR BLVD
MALONGA CENTER 1428 ALICE ST
MANZANITA RECREATION CENTER 2701 22ND AVE
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MAXWELL HOUSE PARK 4618 ALLENDALE AVE
MONTCLAIR RECREATION CENTER 6300 MORAGA AVE
MONTCLAIR TENNIS COURT 1903 MOUNTAIN BLVD
MORCOM ROSE GARDEN 700 JEAN ST
MOSSWOOD RECREATION CENTER 3612 WEBSTER ST
MOUNT PATROL 291 GRAND AVE
MUNICIPAL SERVICE CENTER 7101 EDGEWATER DR
N. OAKLAND REC. CENTER/STUIDO ONE 365 45th St.
NORTH OAKLAND SENIOR CENTER 5714 MARTIN LUTHER KING J
OAKLAND CONVENTION & VISITOR'S CENTER  10TH ST & CLAY
OAKLAND MUSEUM 1000 OAK ST
OAKLAND MUSEUM 50 10TH ST
OAKLAND MUSEUM STORAGE (WHITE ELEPHANT) 450 LANCASTER ST
OAKPORT FIELD 66TH AVE & OAKPORT
OTIS FIELD DOOLITTLE & HARBOR BAY
OWEN JONES FIELD REDWOOD RD & CAMPUS
PARKING GARAGE 409 12TH ST
PERALTA HACIENDA HISTORICAL PK 2465 PAXTON AVE/2500 34TH AVE
POLICE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 455 7TH ST
POLICECAR PARKING LOT  401 6TH ST
RAIMONDI FIELD 1800 WOOD ST
RAINBOW RECREATION CENTER 5800 INTERNATIONAL BLVD
RAINBOW TEEN CENTR 5818 INTERNATIONAL BLVD
REDWOOD HEIGHTS REC CENTER 3883 ALISO AVE
SAILBOAT HOUSE (ENTERPRISE) 568 BELLEVUE AVE
SAN ANTONIO RECREATION CENTER 1701 E 19TH ST
SEQUOIA LODGE (ENTERPRISE) 2666 MOUNTAIN BLVD
SHEFFIELD VILLAGE REC CENTER 247 MARLOW DR
SHEPHERD CANYON MAINTENANCE YARD 5921 SHEPHERD CANYON RDSHEPHERD CANYON MAINTENANCE YARD 5921 SHEPHERD CANYON RD
TASSAFARONGA RECREATION CENTER 975 85TH AVE
TEMESCAL POOL 371 45TH ST
VERDESE CARTER RECREATION CTR 9600 SUNNYSIDE ST
WEST OAKLAND SENIOR CENTER 1724 ADELINE ST
WEST OAKLAND TEEN CENTER 3233 MARKET ST
WILLIE KEYS RECREATION CENTER 3131 UNION ST
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Administration Building 250 Fallon St. 96
AFRICAN AMERICAN MUSEUM/LIBRAR 659 14TH ST X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 1X WK X
ALICE ART CENTER 1428 ALICE ST 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 1X WK X
ALICE ART CENTER 1428 ALICE ST X X X 3 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 3X WK X
ALLENDALE RECREATION CENTER 3711 SUTER ST 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
ALLENDALE RECREATION CENTER 3711 SUTER ST 96 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
ALLENDALE RECREATION CENTER 3711 SUTER ST X X X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 2X WK X
ANIMAL CONTROL SHELTER 1101 29TH AVE 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL RECY 2X WK X
ANIMAL CONTROL SHELTER 1101 29TH AVE 1 YD FEL ORGANICS X
ANIMAL CONTROL SHELTER 1101 29TH AVE X X X X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 4X WK X
ARROYO VIEJO RECREATION CENTER 7701 KRAUSE AVE 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
ARROYO VIEJO RECREATION CENTER 7701 KRAUSE AVE 3 YD FEL ORG 2X WK X
ARROYO VIEJO RECREATION CENTER 7701 KRAUSE AVE X X X 1 ‐ 6 YARD FEL 2X WK X
ARROYO VIEJO STUDIO II 7701 KRAUSE AVE X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 2X WK X
BROOKDALE RECREATION CENTER 2535 HIGH ST X X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 3X WK X
BROOKFIELD LIBRARY 9255 EDES AVE X X X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 3X WK X
BUSHROD RECREATION CENTER 560 59TH ST X X X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 2X WK X
BUSHROD RECREATION CENTER 569 59TH ST 2‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X

Day of Service 
(where known)

BUSHROD RECREATION CENTER 569 59TH ST 2‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
BUSHROD RECREATION CENTER 569 59TH ST 2‐96 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
BUSHROD RECREATION CENTER 569 59TH ST X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 1X WK X
CARMEN FLORES RECREATION CTR 1637 FRUITVALE AVE X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
CHABOT FIELD GOLDEN GATE & CHABOT RD X X 5 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
CHILDRENS FAIRYLAND 699 BELLEVUE AVE X 1 ‐ 32 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
CHILDRENS FAIRYLAND 699 BELLEVUE AVE X X 2 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
CITY OF OAKLAND BOAT LAUNCH 107 EMBARCADERO EAST X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 1X WK X
CITY OF OAKLAND CITY HALL 1 FRANK H OGAWA PLAZA X X X X X 2 ‐ 2 YARD FEL RECY 5X WK X
CITY OF OAKLAND CITY HALL 1 FRANK H OGAWA PLAZA X X X X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 5X WK X
CITY OF OAKLAND DUNSMUIR HOUSE 2960 PERALTA OAKS CT 20 YD ROLLOFF X
CITY OF OAKLAND DUNSMUIR HOUSE 2960 PERALTA OAKS CT 20 YD ROLLOFF X
CITY OF OAKLAND EQUIP MAINTENA 5050 COLISEUM WAY 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL RECY 2X WK X
CITY OF OAKLAND EQUIP MAINTENA 5050 COLISEUM WAY X X 4 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 1X WK X
CITY OF OAKLAND HEAVY EQUIPMEN 5050 COLISEUM WAY X X X X X 30 YD ROLLOFF RCY 5X WK X
CITY OF OAKLAND HEAVY EQUIPMEN 5050 COLISEUM WAY X X X X X 20 YD ROLLOFF 5X WK X
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CITY OF OAKLAND KOCB 750 50TH AVE X 2‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
CITY OF OAKLAND LAUREL BID 3525 MAC ARTHUR BLVD X X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 2X WK X
CITY OF OAKLAND MOUNT PATROL 291 GRAND AVE X X X 7‐96 GAL REL  3X WK X
CITY OF OAKLAND OTIS FIELD DOOLITTLE & HARBOR BAY X 10 ‐ 64 GAL FEL TOTER 1X X
CITY OF OAKLAND OTIS FIELD DOOLITTLE & HARBOR BAY 20 YD ROLLOFF X
CITY OF OAKLAND PARKING GARAGE 409 12TH ST X X 1 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 2X W X
CITY OF OAKLAND/CALDECOT FIELD 6900 BROADWAY 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
CITY OF OAKLAND/CALDECOT FIELD 6900 BROADWAY X X 5 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
CITY OF OAKLAND/CALDECOTT PARK 6900 BROADWAY X 3 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
CITY OF OAKLAND/CHABOT FIELD 6900 BROADWAY 1 ‐ 1 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
CITY OF OAKLAND/CHABOT FIELD CABOT & GOLDENGATE AVE X 3 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
CITY OF OAKLAND/DUNMUIR HOUSE 2960 PERALTA OAKS CT X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 1X WK X
CITY OF OAKLAND/FESTIVAL 666 BELLEVUE AVE 2‐7 YD INSTA BIN X
CITY OF OAKLAND/HORSE DROPPING 1356 0 SKYLINE BLVD 20 YD ROLL TOP X
CITY OF OAKLAND/LIBRARY 1025 81ST AVE 96 GAL TOTER REL RCY X
CITY OF OAKLAND/LIBRARY 1025 81ST AVE X 1 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
CITY OF OAKLAND/OAKPORT FIELD 66TH AVE & OAKPORT X 10 ‐ 64 GAL FEL TOTER 1X X
CITY OF OAKLAND/OWEN JONES REDWOOD RD & CAMPUS X 3 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
CITY OF OAKLAND‐GREENMAN FIELD 1390 66TH AVE X X X 3 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 3X WK X
COLUMBIA GARDENS PARK 9854 KOFORD RD 1 ‐ 1 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
COLUMBIA GARDENS PARK 9854 KOFORD RD X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 2X WK X
COMMUNITY GARDEN PROGRAM 1700 MARKET ST X 2‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
CONCORDIA RECREATION CENTER 2901 64TH AVE X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 2X WK X
CURT FLOOD FIELD PARK 3200 BOSTON AVE X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 1X WK X
DAILZIEL BUILDING 250 FRANK H OGAWA PLAZA X 2‐96 GAL TOTER ORGANICS X
DALZIEL BUILDING 250 FRANK H OGAWA PLAZA 2 ‐ 2 YARD FEL RECY 5X WK X
DALZIEL BUILDING 250 FRANK H OGAWA PLAZA X X X X X 1 ‐ 7 YARD FEL 5X WK X
Davie Memorial Stadium 198 Oak Rd., Piedmont 96
DAVIE TENNIS STADIUM 198 OAK RD X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 1X WK X
DEFREMERY POOL 1269 18TH ST X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
DEFREMERY REC CENTER 1651 ADELINE ST 1 ‐ 1 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
DEFREMERY REC CENTER 1651 ADELINE ST 2 YD FEL ORG 3X WK X
DEFREMERY REC CENTER 1651 ADELINE ST 8 ‐ 64 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
DEFREMERY REC CENTER 1651 ADELINE ST X X X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 3X WK X
DEPT OF PARKS AND RECREATION 1428 ALICE ST 20 YD ROLLOFF X
DIMOND BRANCH LIBRARY 3565 FRUITVALE AVE X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
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DIMOND PARK 3860 HANLY RD 14 YD FLAT ROLL TOP X
DIMOND PARK 3860 HANLY RD 14 YD ROLLOFF X
DIMOND RECREATION CENTER 3860 HANLY RD 2‐64 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
DIMOND RECREATION CENTER 3860 HANLY RD X X X X X 1 ‐ 96 GAL FEL  5X WK X
DIMOND RECREATION CENTER 3860 HANLY RD X X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
DIMOND RECREATION CENTER 3860 HANLY RD 8 ‐ 64 GAL FEL  5X WK X
Dimond Recreation Center 3860 Hanly Road. 64
Dimond/Rohan 3565 Fruitvale Ave. 64
DOWNTOWN OAKLAND SENIOR CENTER 200 GRAND AVE X X X X X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 6X WK X
EASTMONT POLICE SUBSTATION 2651 73RD AVE 3‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
EASTMONT POLICE SUBSTATION 2651 73RD AVE X X X 2 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
ELMHURST BRANCH LIBRARY 1427 88TH AVE X 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
F M SMITH RECREATION CTR 1969 PARK BLVD X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
FAIRYLAND 245 GRAND AVE X 14 YD FLAT ROLL TOP X
Fannie Wall 547 55th St. 64
FIRE ALARM BUILDING ELEC DEPT 14TH & OAK ST X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE ALARM BUILDING ELEC DEPT 14th & OAK ST 30 YD ROLLOFF X
FIRE DEPT CENTRAL SERVICES 3459 CHAMPION ST X 1 ‐ 1 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #01 ‐ OAKLAND 1605 MARTIN LUTHER KING J X X X X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 5X WK X
FIRE STATION #02 ‐ OAKLAND 47 CLAY ST X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #03 OAKLAND 1445 14TH ST 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #03 OAKLAND 1445 14TH ST 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #03 OAKLAND 1445 14TH ST X X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 2X WK X
FIRE STATION #04 OAKLAND 1235 INTERNATIONAL BLVD 2‐64 GAL TOTER REL RCY X
FIRE STATION #04 OAKLAND 1235 INTERNATIONAL BLVD 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #04 OAKLAND 1235 INTERNATIONAL BLVD X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
FIRE STATION #05 OAKLAND 934 34TH ST 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #05 OAKLAND 934 34TH ST X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
FIRE STATION #06 OAKLAND 7080 COLTON BLVD 96 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #06 OAKLAND 7080 COLTON BLVD X X 1 ‐ 1.5 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #07 OAKLAND 1006 AMITO AVE 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #07 OAKLAND 1006 AMITO AVE X 2 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
FIRE STATION #08 OAKLAND 463 51ST ST 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #08 OAKLAND 463 51ST ST X X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 2X WK X
FIRE STATION #10 OAKLAND 172 SANTA CLARA AVE 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #10 OAKLAND 172 SANTA CLARA AVE X 1 ‐ 1 YARD FEL 1X WK X
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FIRE STATION #12 ‐ OAKLAND 822 ALICE ST 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #12 ‐ OAKLAND 822 ALICE ST X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #13 OAKLAND 1225 DERBY AVE 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
FIRE STATION #13 OAKLAND 1225 DERBY AVE 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #13 OAKLAND 1225 DERBY AVE X X X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
FIRE STATION #15 OAKLAND 455 27TH ST 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #15 OAKLAND 455 27TH ST 1 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
FIRE STATION #15 OAKLAND 455 27TH ST X X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 2X WK X
FIRE STATION #16 OAKLAND 3600 13TH AVE 1 ‐ 1.5 YARD FEL RECY 1X X
FIRE STATION #16 OAKLAND 3600 13TH AVE 2‐64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #16 OAKLAND 3600 13TH AVE X X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #17 OAKLAND 3344 HIGH ST 3‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
FIRE STATION #17 OAKLAND 3344 HIGH ST 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #17 OAKLAND 3344 HIGH ST X X 1 ‐ 1.5 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #18 OAKLAND 5008 BANCROFT AVE 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #18 OAKLAND 5008 BANCROFT AVE 2‐96 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #18 OAKLAND 5008 BANCROFT AVE X X X 1 ‐ 1 YARD FEL 2X WK X
FIRE STATION #19 OAKLAND 5776 MILES AVE 96 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #19 OAKLAND 5776 MILES AVE X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #20 ‐ OAKLAND 1401 98TH AVE 2‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
FIRE STATION #20 ‐ OAKLAND 1401 98TH AVE 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #20 ‐ OAKLAND 1401 98TH AVE X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
FIRE STATION #21 OAKLAND 13150 SKYLINE BLVD 2‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
FIRE STATION #21 OAKLAND 13150 SKYLINE BLVD 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #21 OAKLAND 13150 SKYLINE BLVD X 1 ‐ 6 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #22 OAKLAND 1 AIRPORT DR 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #22 OAKLAND 1 AIRPORT DR X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #23 OAKLAND 7100 FOOTHILL BLVD 3‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
FIRE STATION #23 OAKLAND 7100 FOOTHILL BLVD 96 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #23 OAKLAND 7100 FOOTHILL BLVD X X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #24 OAKLAND 5900 SHEPHERD CANYON RD 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #24 OAKLAND 5900 SHEPHERD CANYON RD X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #25 OAKLAND 2795 BUTTERS DR 2‐64 GAL TOTER REL RCY X
FIRE STATION #25 OAKLAND 2795 BUTTERS DR 2 ‐ 1 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #25 OAKLAND 2795 BUTTERS DR 96 GAL TOTER ORGANICS X
FIRE STATION #25 OAKLAND 2795 BUTTERS DR X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 1X WK X
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FIRE STATION #26 OAKLAND 2611 98TH AVE 1 ‐ 1.5 YARD FEL RECY 1X X
FIRE STATION #26 OAKLAND 2611 98TH AVE 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #26 OAKLAND 2611 98TH AVE X X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #27 ‐ OAKLAND 8501 PARDEE DR 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
FIRE STATION #27 ‐ OAKLAND 8501 PARDEE DR 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #27 ‐ OAKLAND 8501 PARDEE DR X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #28 OAKLAND 4615 GRASS VALLEY RD 2‐64 GAL TOTER REL RCY X
FIRE STATION #28 OAKLAND 4615 GRASS VALLEY RD 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #28 OAKLAND 4615 GRASS VALLEY RD X X 1 ‐ 1.5 YARD FEL 1X WK X
FIRE STATION #29 OAKLAND 1016 66TH AVE 2‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
FIRE STATION #29 OAKLAND 1016 66TH AVE 96 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
FIRE STATION #29 OAKLAND 1016 66TH AVE X X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
Firehouse #1 1605 MLK Jr Way 96
Firehouse #1 1605 MLK Jr Way 64
Firehouse #10 172 Santa Clara Ave. 96
Firehouse #12 822 Alice St. 96
Firehouse #15 455 27th St. 96
Firehouse #19 5776 Miles Ave. 96
Firehouse #3 1445 14th St. 96
Firehouse #5 934 34th St. 96
Firehouse #6 7080 Colton Blvd. 64
Firehouse #8 463 51st St. 96
FRANKLIN RECREATION CENTER 1010 E 15TH ST 64 GAL TOTER REL RCY X
FRANKLIN RECREATION CENTER 1010 E 15TH ST 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
FRANKLIN RECREATION CENTER 1010 E 15TH ST X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
FREMONT POOL 4550 FOOTHILL BLVD 1 ‐ 1.5 YARD FEL RCY 1X WK X
FREMONT POOL 4550 FOOTHILL BLVD X X 1 ‐ 1 YARD FEL 2X WK X
Golden Gate 5606 San Pablo Ave. 96
GOLDEN GATE LIBRARY 5606 SAN PABLO AVE 1 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
GOLDEN GATE LIBRARY 5606 SAN PABLO AVE X 4 ‐ 32 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
GOLDEN GATE RECREATION CENTER 1075 62ND ST X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 3X WK X
GRAND LAKE RESOURCE CENTER 530 LAKE PARK AVE 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
GRAND LAKE RESOURCE CENTER 530 LAKE PARK AVE X X 2 ‐ 32 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
ILLEGAL DUMPING ACCT OAKLAND 172 98TH AVE BULK PICKUP REL
IRA JINKINS RECREATION CENTER 9175 EDES AVE 2‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
IRA JINKINS RECREATION CENTER 9175 EDES AVE X X 2 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 2X WK X
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JOAQUIN MILLER PARK 415 SANBORN DR X X X X X X 30 YD ROLLOFF 6X WK X
JOAQUIN MILLER PARK 3594 SANBORN DR X X 6 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
JOAQUIN MILLER PARK COMM CTR 3594 SANBORN DR X X X X X X 30 YD GW 6X WK X
JOAQUIN MILLER PARK COMM CTR 3594 SANBORN DR X X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 2X WK X
JOAQUIN MILLER PARK REC CTR 3590 SANBORN DR X X 6 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
KOREA TOWN BID 3100 TELEGRAPH AVE X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 1X WK X
LAKE CHABOT GOLF COURSE 11450 GOLF LINKS RD 30 YD GREEN/YARD WASTE X
LAKE CHABOT GOLF COURSE CITY 11450 GOLF LINKS RD 1 ‐ 7 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
LAKE CHABOT GOLF COURSE CITY 11450 GOLF LINKS RD 7 YD FEL ORGANICS X
LAKE CHABOT GOLF COURSE CITY 11450 GOLF LINKS RD X X 2 ‐ 7 YARD FEL 1X WK X
LAKESIDE PARK GARDEN CENTER 666 BELLEVUE AVE 2 ‐ 2 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
LAKESIDE PARK GARDEN CENTER 666 BELLEVUE AVE 3‐64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
LAKESIDE PARK GARDEN CENTER 666 BELLEVUE AVE 30 YD GREEN/YARD WASTE X
LAKESIDE PARK GARDEN CENTER 666 BELLEVUE AVE 30 YD GREEN/YARD WASTE X
LAKESIDE PARK GARDEN CENTER 666 BELLEVUE AVE X X X X X 2 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 3X WK X
LAKESIDE PARK GARDEN CENTER 666 BELLEVUE AVE 14 YD ROLLOFF X
LAKESIDE PARK GARDEN CENTER 666 BELLEVUE AVE X X X X X 20 YD ROLLOFF 5X WK X
Lakeview 550 El Embarcadero 96
LEONA LODGE 4444 MOUNTAIN BLVD 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
LEONA LODGE 4444 MOUNTAIN BLVD X X X 6 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 2X W X
LINCOLN SQUARE RECREATION CTR 250 10TH ST X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
LIONEL J WILSON BUILDING 150 FRANK H OGAWA PLAZA 2 ‐ 2 YARD FEL RECY 5X WK X
LIONEL J WILSON BUILDING 150 FRANK H OGAWA PLAZA X X X X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 5X WK X
LIONEL J WILSON BUILDING 150 FRANK H OGAWA PLAZA 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 5X WK X
LIONS POOL 3860 HANLY RD X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 1X WK X
Lions Swimming Pool 1860 Hanly Rd. 96
LIVE OAK POOL 1055 MAC ARTHUR BLVD 2‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
LIVE OAK POOL 1055 MAC ARTHUR BLVD X X X 1 ‐ 1 YARD FEL 2X WK X
MANZANITA RECREATION CENTER 2701 22ND AVE 2‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
MANZANITA RECREATION CENTER 2701 22ND AVE X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 2X WK X
MARTIN LUTHER KING JR LIBRARY 6833 INTERNATIONAL BLVD 3‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
MARTIN LUTHER KING JR LIBRARY 6833 INTERNATIONAL BLVD X X 1 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
MAXWELL HOUSE PARK 4618 ALLENDALE AVE X 2 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
MELROSE BRANCH LIBRARY 4805 FOOTHILL BLVD 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
MELROSE BRANCH LIBRARY 4805 FOOTHILL BLVD X 1 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
Montclair 1687 Mountain Blvd. 96
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MONTCLAIR BRANCH LIBRARY 1687 MOUNTAIN BLVD 64 GAL TOTER ORGANICS X
MONTCLAIR BRANCH LIBRARY 1687 MOUNTAIN BLVD X X X 1 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 2X W X
MONTCLAIR RECREATION CENTER 6300 MORAGA AVE X 2 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 1X WK X
MORCOM ROSE GARDEN 700 JEAN ST X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
MOSSWOOD RECREATION CENTER 3612 WEBSTER ST X 14 YD ROLLOFF X
MOSSWOOD RECREATION CENTER 3612 WEBSTER ST 20 YD ROLLOFF X
MUNICIPAL SERVICE CENTER 7101 EDGEWATER DR 6‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
MUNICIPAL SERVICE CENTER 7101 EDGEWATER DR 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
MUNICIPAL SERVICE CENTER 7101 EDGEWATER DR 3 ‐ 2 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
MUNICIPAL SERVICE CENTER 7101 EDGEWATER DR 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 2X WK X
MUNICIPAL SERVICE CENTER 7101 EDGEWATER DR X X X X X 14 YD ROLLOFF  X
MUNICIPAL SERVICE CENTER 7101 EDGEWATER DR X X X 5 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
MUNICIPAL SERVICE CENTER 7101 EDGEWATER DR 30 YD ROLLOFF X
MUNICIPAL SERVICE CENTER 7101 EDGEWATER DR 2‐14 YD ROLL TOP 5X WK X
MUNICIPAL SRVC CNTR 7101 EDGEWATER DR X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 1X WK X
North Oakland Recreation Center 365 45th St. 96
NORTH OAKLAND SENIOR CENTER 5714 MARTIN LUTHER KING J 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
NORTH OAKLAND SENIOR CENTER 5714 MARTIN LUTHER KING J 64 GAL REL GRN/YDW X
NORTH OAKLAND SENIOR CENTER 5714 MARTIN LUTHER KING J X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 1X WK X
OAKLAND CONVENTION & VISITOR'S    10TH ST & CLAY X X X 14 YD ROLLOFF 3X WK X
OAKLAND FIRE DEPT TRNG SVCS 250 VICTORY CT X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 1X WK X
OAKLAND MAIN LIBRARY 125 14TH ST 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL RECY 2X WK X
OAKLAND MAIN LIBRARY 125 14TH ST X X X X 2 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 3X WK X
OAKLAND MUSEUM 50 10TH ST X 20 YD COMPACTOR X
OAKLAND MUSEUM 450 LANCASTER ST X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 1X WK X
OAKLAND MUSEUM 450 LANCASTER ST 20 YD ROLLOFF X
OAKLAND MUSEUM 1000 OAK ST X X X X X 4‐96 GAL ORG 5X WK X
OAKLAND MUSEUM 1000 OAK ST X 14 YD ROLLOFF X
OAKLAND MUSEUM 1000 OAK ST X 14 YD ROLLOFF X
OAKLAND MUSEUM OAKLAND ARMY BASE BLDG 5 X X 2 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 2X WK X
OAKLAND MUSEUM GREENWASTE 1000 OAK ST X 14 YD FLAT ROLL TOP X
Oakport Field 66TH AVE & Oakport
OWEN JONES FIELD 5000 REDWOOD RD X X 2 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
PERALTA HACIENDA HISTORICAL PK 2465 PAXTON AVE 64 GAL TOTER REL RCY X
PERALTA HACIENDA HISTORICAL PK 2465 PAXTON AVE X 2 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
PERALTA HACIENDA HISTORICAL PK 2500 34TH AVE X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 1X WK X
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PERALTA PARK 10TH ST & FALLON X X 2 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
PIEDMONT AVENUE BRANCH LIBRARY 160 41ST ST 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
PIEDMONT AVENUE BRANCH LIBRARY 160 41ST ST X 1 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
POLICE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 455 7TH ST 3 ‐ 1 YARD FEL RECY 2X WK X
POLICE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 455 7TH ST X X X X X X 3 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 6X WK X
POLICE CAR LOT 401 6TH ST X X X X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 5X WK X
POPLAR RECREATION CENTER 3131 UNION ST X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 1X WK X
RAIMONDI FIELD 1800 WOOD ST 5 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
RAIMONDI FIELD 1800 WOOD ST X X X 2 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 3X WK X
RAINBOW RECREATION CENTER 5800 INTERNATIONAL BLVD X X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 2X WK X
REDWOOD HEIGHTS REC 3883 ALISO AVE 4‐96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
REDWOOD HEIGHTS REC 3883 ALISO AVE X X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 3X WK X
Rockridge 35366 College Ave. 64
Rockridge 35366 College Ave. 96
ROCKRIDGE LIBRARY 5366 COLLEGE AVE X X X X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 5X WK X
SAILBOAT HOUSE 568 BELLEVUE AVE 1 ‐ 1 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
SAILBOAT HOUSE 568 BELLEVUE AVE X X X X X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 5X WK X
SAILBOAT HOUSE 649 H3 568 BELLEVUE AVE X X X X X 20 YD ROLLOFF 5X WK X
SAN ANTONIO REC 1701 E 19TH ST X X 1 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 2X WK X
SAN ANTONIO REC 1701 E 19TH ST X X 2 ‐ 3 YARD FEL 2X WK X
SEQUOIA LODGE 2666 MOUNTAIN BLVD X X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 2X WK X
SHEFFIELD VILLAGE REC CENTER 247 MARLOW DR 64 GAL TOTER ORGANICS X
SHEFFIELD VILLAGE REC CENTER 247 MARLOW DR X 1 ‐ 96 GAL FEL TOTER 1X W X
SHEPHERD CANYON MAINT FACILITY 5921 SHEPHERD CANYON RD 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
SHEPHERD CANYON MAINT FACILITY 5921 SHEPHERD CANYON RD 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
SHEPHERD CANYON MAINT FACILITY 5921 SHEPHERD CANYON RD 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
SHEPHERD CANYON MAINT FACILITY 5921 SHEPHERD CANYON RD 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
SHEPHERD CANYON MAINT FACILITY 5921 SHEPHERD CANYON RD 1 ‐ 7 YARD FEL RECY 1X WK X
SHEPHERD CANYON MAINT FACILITY 5921 SHEPHERD CANYON RD 14 YD GREEN/YARD WASTE X
SNOW PARK 1900 HARRISON ST X X 1 ‐ 1.5 YARD FEL 2X WK X
STUDIO ONE/ CITY FACILITY 365 45TH ST 96 GAL TOTER FEL RCY X
STUDIO ONE/ CITY FACILITY 365 45TH ST X X X X X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 6X WK X
TASSAFARONGA RECREATION CENTER 975 85TH AVE 1 ‐ 1.5 YARD FEL RECY 1X X
TASSAFARONGA RECREATION CENTER 975 85TH AVE X X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 2X WK X
Temescal 5205 Telegraph Ave. 96
Temescal 5205 Telegraph Ave. 64
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TEMESCAL LIBRARY 5205 TELEGRAPH AVE 1 ‐ 96 GAL FEL 1X WK X
TEMESCAL LIBRARY 5205 TELEGRAPH AVE X X X X X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 5X WK X
TEMESCAL POOL 371 45TH ST 64 GAL ORG X
TEMESCAL POOL 371 45TH ST X 1 ‐ 96 GAL FEL 1X WK X
Temescal Swimming Pool 371 45th St. 96
VERDESE CARTER RECREATION CTR 9600 SUNNYSIDE ST X 1 ‐ 4 YARD FEL 1X WK X
West Oakland 1801 Adeline St. 64
WEST OAKLAND BRANCH LIBRARY 1801 ADELINE ST X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 1X WK X
WEST OAKLAND SENIOR CENTER 1724 ADELINE ST X X 1 ‐ 2 YARD FEL 2X WK X
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